07-31-2001



## al documents or copy thereof

Cor	mmissioner of Patents a		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): PC/BRE Venture L.L.C.		1017925
	Individual(s) General Partnership	Associat Limited	ion Partnership

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): PC/BRE Venture L.L.C.	101792				
3. X	Individual(s)  General Partnership Corporation-State: Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement Other: Cution Date: 07/19/01	rship	X f a	PN II, Inc.  1635 Village Center Circle, Suite 250  Las Vegas, Nevada 89134  Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Corporation: Nevada Other: assignee is not domiciled in the United States, omestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Designations must be a separate document from the serious forms of the serious serious attached: Yes No Designational name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number.  A. Trademark Application No.(s)			. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers a	ttached?	_ Y	2,336,421 Issued 03/28/00 Yes <u>X</u> No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)			
	Michael D. fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 39533 Woodward Avenue Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630			Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  Deposit Account Number: 18-0013 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if using deposit account)		
9.	Statement and signature.	1				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, t is a true copy of the original document.  Michael D. Fishman Name	he foregoing	J	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	701 Y	

07/31/2001 LMUELLER 00000052 180013 233642 01 FC:481

07-23-2001 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mall Ropt Dt. #75

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PC/BRE Venture L.L.C., a Delaware Limited Liability Company having an address of 10201 S. 51<sup>st</sup> Street, Ste. 100, Phoenix, Arizona 85044 ("Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"):

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,336,421 for SPRINGFIELD & DESIGN registered March 28, 2000; and

07-23-2001
U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #75

Any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the United States and the individual states thereof with respect to the foregoing; the GOODWILL of the business in which the mark is used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof; and

WHEREAS, PN II, Inc., a Nevada corporation, having an address of 1635 Village Center Circle, Suite 250, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademark Rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the payment of Ten Dollars and 00/100 (\$10.00), and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor DOES HEREBY assign and transfer to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents and take such further action as may be requested to vest in Assignee good, valid and marketable title to the Trademark Rights.

This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal and legal representatives, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

Dated: 7/19/01

Name: BRUCE E. ROBINSON
Title: SR. VICE PRESIDENT

PC/BRE Venture L.L.C.

R0118768.DOC

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to BOX ASSIGNMENT FEE, Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3413 on July 20, 2001.

Date: July 20, 2001

Mary Jennifer Wunsche

3

**RECORDED: 07/23/2001**